P.02

Form PTO-1595

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

PATENT	TS ONLY Attorney Docket Na.: 2101-3621
To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please re	ecord the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Moon II.LEE, Bin Chul IHM and Jin Young CHUN 2. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	Name and address of receiving party(les):
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/307,322	cument is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) N/A
Additional numbers att	ached? 🗆 Yes 🗵 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: JONATHAN Y. KANG, ESQ. LEE, HONG, DEGERMAN, KANG & WAIMEY At the address associated with Customer No. 35884 Phone: (213) 623-2221 Fax: (213) 623-2211	Total number of applications and patents involved: [1] 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40 ☐ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 502290 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and compared to the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and compared to the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and compared to the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and compared to the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and compared to the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and compared to the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and compared to the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and compared to the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and compared to the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and compared to the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and compared to the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and compared to the best of the best o	Date: July 10, 2009
Director of the U.S. P. P.O.	information to: ent Recordation Services atent and Trademark Office . Box 1450 I, VA 22313-1450

PATENT

REEL: 022943 FRAME: 0754

Attorney Docket No. 2101-3521

AS5	CNI	MEN	T
Ma a	WIT.		

	· · ·				
	insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(1)	MOON IL LEE	(5)	
(1-0)	Misert Manifelox or mixer (1)		BIN CHUL IHM	(6)	
			JÍN YOUNG CHUN	(7)	
		(4)		(8)	
		177	in consideration of th	ne sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and	other good and
			agree(s) to assign, an	d Heleby goes assisti, marinio, aring	31 0401 10
	Insert name of Assignee	(9)	LG ELECTRONICS I	NC.	
(9)	(new transfer of Incompretion of	(10)	Korea	·	
. (10).	Insert state of incorporation of Assignee		·		
		(11)	20 Yoldo-dong, Young	gdungpo-gu,	
(11)	Miself Book and a citizens	• •	Seoul, 150-010, Korea		
		:	and the second s		. La Albin and
		(her	einafter designated as	the Assignee) the entire worldwide ri	3nt, title allo
	Insert Identification of	(12)	METHOD AND APP	ARATUS FOR CORRECTING ERRO	A USING
(12)	Invention, such as Title, Case		BAND TIDE F SUBCAN	(KIEKS COMMISSIMALINA III A	
	Number of Foreign		MULTIPLE ANTENN	ı	
	Application Number		a serven sina considerati	igned has (have) executed an applica	ition for patent in
			ALL I INSEED STOTES OF	Amenca and all patern officers.	ı foreign countries
			corresponding there	to or based thereon.	
* :		(13	√ 100 3 54 1	(a. a.)	
(13	nsert Date of Signing of	-	JUIV 9, 2009	• •	
	Application		A ST	ers necessary in connection with an a for the above-identified invention a	ny original, reissue.
	1) The undersigned	agree(B) to exacting an baba	ers necessary in connection with all s for the above-identified invention a e Assignee may deem necessary or a	and also to execute
div	risional and continuing United S	tates e	uich applications as the	e Assignee may deem necessary or e	xbealeur.
58	parate assignments in compound	1 44114	7 T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T	ومع علام المالية .	, interference which
	2) The undersigned	agree(s) to execute all pape	rs necessary in connection with any division thereof and to cooperate to such interference.	with the Assignee in
199	by be declared concerning this	applica	tion or continuation of	such interference.	
ΑV	ELA MSA DOSSIDIO ILI ODIGHINI A A				., and which may be
7.	a. The undersigned	agree	(s) to execute all pape	ers and documents and perform an attional Convention for Protection of the second convention for Protection of the second convention of the second	ndustrial Property of
	in connection with clain	ns or p	rovisions of the Interna	STIOUSI CONVENIENT ION TO TO THE	
ne ei	milar agreements.			·	
			(a) to perform all affirm	native acts which may be necessary	10 Optant a Aranga,
100	4) The undersigned	ayı ce	B.	lest(s) the Commissioner of Patents t lon or any division or divisions or con-	o issue any and all
Ų	alid United States patent to the A	nereb	y authorize(s) and requ	lest(s) the Commissioner of Con	tinuing applications
	etters Patents of the United State	9 TOSU	iting from said applicat	lest(a) the Commissioner of Patents to ion or any division or divisions or con and hereby covenants that he has (to by have) not executed any agreement	ney have) full right to
	pereof to the said Assignee, as A	ssigne	e of the entire interest.	v have) not executed any agreement	in conflict nerewith.
	PUNGA IUG GUING HINGLAGE COLOR				:_ : ord on this
	horaby appoints	the A	ttorneys associated v	with Customer No. 035884 the power or desirable in order to comply with the ument	e rules of the United
	The undersigned hereby appoint	ion wh	ch may be necessary (or desirable in older to come, when	•
	assignment any further identificat States Patent and Trademark Off	ice for	Lecoldation of this doci		
			of Inventor		
•	Date: 209 -07.05 Sig	nature	Or 1117411141	014130	
		nature	of Inventor	22 / 12 Pr	
	Date: / '/ '	g,		- 11 ×	

PATENT

REEL: 022943 FRAME: 0755